
 
 

Top Foreign Threat​
 Which of the following do you believe is the largest external/foreign threat to the security and 
stability of the U.S.? 

●​ Russia’s aggression toward Ukraine and Eastern Europe​
 

●​ China’s growing economy and expanding influence in the world​
 

●​ Drug cartels and illegal immigrants attempting to cross our southern border​
 

●​ North Korea and other rogue nations developing nuclear weapons​
 

●​ Iran’s support for terrorist organizations, like Hamas and the Houthis​
 

●​ Other​
 

●​ Unsure​
 

 

End Funding for Illegals​
 Do you support or oppose ending government funding for illegal immigrants? 

●​ Support​
 

●​ Oppose​
 

 

Require Citizenship to Vote​
 Do you support or oppose requiring U.S. citizenship to vote in elections? 

●​ Support​
 

●​ Oppose​
 

 

Deport Violent Illegals​
 Do you support or oppose the deportation of illegal immigrants who have committed violent 
crimes? 

 



 
 

●​ Support​
 

●​ Oppose​
 

●​ Unsure​
 

 

Deport All Illegals​
 Do you support or oppose the deportation of all illegal immigrants and requiring them to 
re-enter the United States legally if they wish to return? 

●​ Support​
 

●​ Oppose​
 

●​ Unsure​
 

 

Ukraine Policy Preference​
 The war between Russia and Ukraine has been ongoing for more than three years. Which of the 
following policies do you believe the U.S. should take regarding this war? 

●​ Along with our NATO allies, we should do more to support Ukraine, including supplying 
fighter jets, additional advanced weapons, humanitarian aid, and funding​
 

●​ We should continue the current policy of providing weapons, humanitarian aid, and peace 
talks while avoiding additional escalation between the U.S. and Russia or financing the 
war​
 

●​ We should stop providing weapons, humanitarian aid, and military intelligence until 
Russia and Ukraine are willing to come to the table and negotiate a peace deal​
 

●​ The U.S. should stand alongside Ukraine and directly fight Russian aggression because 
Russia will not stop with Ukraine​
 

●​ The U.S. should reduce or stop providing weapons and support for Ukraine because it is 
not our fight, and we should stay out of it altogether​
 

●​ Unsure​
 

 

 



 
 

Israel-Hamas Policy​
 The conflict between Israel and Hamas dramatically escalated in October 2023, and has been 
ongoing ever since. Which of the following policies do you believe the U.S. should take regarding 
this conflict? 

●​ Israel has a right to defend itself, but the U.S. should encourage Israel to enact a ceasefire 
immediately due to the overwhelming loss of civilian lives in Gaza and then reassess how 
to deal with Hamas​
 

●​ We should support our ally Israel and its right to defend itself through military and 
financial assistance, and the U.S. should not encourage a ceasefire until the threat is gone 
and the U.S. hostages are returned​
 

●​ Israel is engaging in genocide in Gaza, and the U.S. should use its influence over Israel to 
force an end to the ground offensive and ensure that Palestinians are free and have their 
own state​
 

●​ Unsure 

 

 



﻿

﻿

Methodology & Demographics

Fielded On: Method:

MoE:

Weighting:Population & Sample Description:

For information, contact:
Ryan Munce
President
co/efficient
ryan@coefficient.org

%

Repub.

Dem

Indep/Oth

37%

35%

28%

%

18-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

20%

15%

16%

20%

29%

%

Female

Male

52%

48%

%

MAGA

Conserv

Moderate

Liberal

Progressive

24%

16%

29%

15%

16%

%

HS

Some Coll

College

Grad+

36%

28%

22%

14%

%

White

Hispanic

Black

Other Race

72%

11%

10%

7%

%

4 of 4

3 of 4

2 of 4

1 of 4

0 of 4

51%

16%

11%

12%

11%

%

South

West

Midwest

Northeast

34%

23%

22%

20%

May 7-9, 2025

1,462 Likely General Election Voters

+/- 3.27%

Mobile Text Responses

Age, Gender, Education Level, Race, Region,
and Self-Reported Party

%

<$50k

$50-75k

$75-100k

$100k +

17%

17%

17%

47%

Self-Reported Party Age Gender

Ideology Education Race

Last 4 Generals Region Household Income


