co/efficient

Top Foreign Threat

Which of the following do you believe is the largest external/foreign threat to the security and stability of the U.S.?

- Russia's aggression toward Ukraine and Eastern Europe
- China's growing economy and expanding influence in the world
- Drug cartels and illegal immigrants attempting to cross our southern border
- North Korea and other rogue nations developing nuclear weapons
- Iran's support for terrorist organizations, like Hamas and the Houthis
- Other
- Unsure

End Funding for Illegals

Do you support or oppose ending government funding for illegal immigrants?

- Support
- Oppose

Require Citizenship to Vote

Do you support or oppose requiring U.S. citizenship to vote in elections?

- Support
- Oppose

Deport Violent Illegals

Do you support or oppose the deportation of illegal immigrants who have committed violent crimes?

co/efficient

- Support
- Oppose
- Unsure

Deport All Illegals

Do you support or oppose the deportation of all illegal immigrants and requiring them to re-enter the United States legally if they wish to return?

- Support
- Oppose
- Unsure

Ukraine Policy Preference

The war between Russia and Ukraine has been ongoing for more than three years. Which of the following policies do you believe the U.S. should take regarding this war?

- Along with our NATO allies, we should do more to support Ukraine, including supplying fighter jets, additional advanced weapons, humanitarian aid, and funding
- We should continue the current policy of providing weapons, humanitarian aid, and peace talks while avoiding additional escalation between the U.S. and Russia or financing the war
- We should stop providing weapons, humanitarian aid, and military intelligence until Russia and Ukraine are willing to come to the table and negotiate a peace deal
- The U.S. should stand alongside Ukraine and directly fight Russian aggression because Russia will not stop with Ukraine
- The U.S. should reduce or stop providing weapons and support for Ukraine because it is not our fight, and we should stay out of it altogether
- Unsure



Israel-Hamas Policy

The conflict between Israel and Hamas dramatically escalated in October 2023, and has been ongoing ever since. Which of the following policies do you believe the U.S. should take regarding this conflict?

- Israel has a right to defend itself, but the U.S. should encourage Israel to enact a ceasefire immediately due to the overwhelming loss of civilian lives in Gaza and then reassess how to deal with Hamas
- We should support our ally Israel and its right to defend itself through military and financial assistance, and the U.S. should not encourage a ceasefire until the threat is gone and the U.S. hostages are returned
- Israel is engaging in genocide in Gaza, and the U.S. should use its influence over Israel to force an end to the ground offensive and ensure that Palestinians are free and have their own state
- Unsure

Methodology & Demographics

Fielded On:

May 7-9, 2025

Population & Sample Description: 1,462 Likely General Election Voters

MoE:

+/- 3.27%

Self-Reported Party

	%
Repub.	37%
Dem	35%
Indep/Oth	28%

Age

-	
	%
18-34	20%
35-44	15%
45-54	16%
55-64	20%
65+	29 %

Gender

Age, Gender, Education Level, Race, Region,

Method:

Weighting:

Mobile Text Responses

and Self-Reported Party

	%
Female	52%
Male	48%

Ideology

	%
MAGA	24%
Conserv	16%
Moderate	29 %
Liberal	15%
Progressive	16%

Last 4 Generals

	%
4 of 4	51%
3 of 4	16%
2 of 4	11%
1 of 4	12%
0 of 4	11%

Education

	%
HS	36%
Some Coll	28%
College	22%
Grad+	14%

Region

	%
South	34%
West	23%
Midwest	22%
Northeast	20%

Race

	%
White	72%
Hispanic	11%
Black	10%
Other Race	7%

Household Income

	%
<\$50k	17%
\$50-75k	17%
\$75-100k	17%
\$100k +	47%

For information, contact: Ryan Munce President co/efficient ryan@coefficient.org